
Finn Sisu 5K: Male 2011 SURLY TRAIL LOPPET 9/10/2011 
 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Time Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 2711 Kevin Johnson 31 M 00:20:49 6.715054 
2 3651 Josh Doebbert 22 M 00:21:36 6.967742 
3 150 Stuart Lindgren 25 M 00:22:25 7.231183 
4 134 Craig Helmer 50 M 00:22:34 7.279570 
5 139 Dan Johnson 53 M 00:22:37 7.295699 
6 138 Brent Johnson 30 M 00:22:50 7.365591 
7 151 Adam Markos 25 M 00:25:13 8.134409 
8 2431 Denis Chaimow 32 M 00:25:19 8.166667 
9 2731 rick villalta 49 M 00:26:01 8.392473 
10 200 owen woodward 13 M 00:26:22 8.505376 
11 140 Christopher Kelly 48 M 00:26:39 8.596774 
12 147 Jake Lancaster 31 M 00:26:50 8.655914 
13 103 Noah Adriany 11 M 00:27:04 8.731183 
14 102 Gregor Adriany 45 M 00:27:14 8.784946 
15 105 Blair Anderson 55 M 00:27:18 8.806452 
16 119 Dale Dybvig 22 M 00:28:40 9.247312 
17 178 James Schweickhardt 22 M 00:29:30 9.516129 
18 132 Paul Hedlund 33 M 00:29:49 9.618280 
19 133 David Hedlund 29 M 00:29:50 9.623656 
20 136 James Holden 27 M 00:30:20 9.784946 
21 120 Andy Dybvig 35 M 00:30:38 9.881720 
22 2151 Doug Zobel 27 M 00:31:04 10.021505 
23 101 Erik Abraham 31 M 00:31:14 10.075269 
24 186 Todd Soule 18 M 00:31:26 10.139785 
25 160 Martin Odima 25 M 00:31:27 10.145161 
26 145 Saul LaCoursiere 29 M 00:31:33 10.177419 
27 185 Isaac Sonquist 12 M 00:32:18 10.419355 
28 2811 john Scheff 33 M 00:32:40 10.537634 
29 115 Tim Dillon 46 M 00:33:19 10.747312 
30 168 Lawrence Prine 42 M 00:33:57 10.951613 
31 157 Daniel Morgenbesser 35 M 00:33:59 10.962366 
32 113 Jack Cambest 30 M 00:35:31 11.456989 
33 125 Jon Fairbourne 32 M 00:36:37 11.811828 
34 152 Nick McLawhorn 32 M 00:36:54 11.903226 



35 2091 Mike Xiong 14 M 00:37:19 12.037634 
36 146 Ivan LaCoursiere 27 M 00:37:34 12.118280 
37 2671 Michael Evans 26 M 00:39:10 12.634409 
38 195 Hans Weyandt 34 M 00:39:56 12.881720 
39 188 John Steingraeber 34 M 00:39:58 12.892473 
40 159 Jake Nyberg 31 M 00:40:26 13.043011 
41 165 Saysetha Philaphandeth 12 M 00:40:43 13.134409 
42 144 David Krueger 37 M 00:40:51 13.177419 
43 129 James Grafing 47 M 00:41:50 13.494624 
44 199 Joel  Woodward 45 M 00:43:09 13.919355 
45 169 Rick Randall 48 M 00:46:32 15.010753 
46 118 Rob Dybvig 50 M 00:48:56 15.784946 
47 2051 Muaj Xiong 11 M 00:55:48 18.000000 
DNF 2161 Nate Stabenow 35 M   
 
 

Age Class Results 
Male Age 19 & Under 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 200 owen woodward 13 M 00:26:22 8.505376 
2 103 Noah Adriany 11 M 00:27:04 8.731183 
3 186 Todd Soule 18 M 00:31:26 10.139785 
4 185 Isaac Sonquist 12 M 00:32:18 10.419355 
5 2091 Mike Xiong 14 M 00:37:19 12.037634 
6 165 Saysetha Philaphandeth 12 M 00:40:43 13.134409 
7 2051 Muaj Xiong 11 M 00:55:48 18.000000 

 
Male Age 20 to 29 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 3651 Josh Doebbert 22 M 00:21:36 6.967742 
2 150 Stuart Lindgren 25 M 00:22:25 7.231183 
3 151 Adam Markos 25 M 00:25:13 8.134409 
4 119 Dale Dybvig 22 M 00:28:40 9.247312 
5 178 James Schweickhardt 22 M 00:29:30 9.516129 
6 133 David Hedlund 29 M 00:29:50 9.623656 
7 136 James Holden 27 M 00:30:20 9.784946 
8 2151 Doug Zobel 27 M 00:31:04 10.021505 



9 160 Martin Odima 25 M 00:31:27 10.145161 
10 145 Saul LaCoursiere 29 M 00:31:33 10.177419 
11 146 Ivan LaCoursiere 27 M 00:37:34 12.118280 
12 2671 Michael Evans 26 M 00:39:10 12.634409 

 
Male Age 30 to 39 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 2711 Kevin Johnson 31 M 00:20:49 6.715054 
2 138 Brent Johnson 30 M 00:22:50 7.365591 
3 2431 Denis Chaimow 32 M 00:25:19 8.166667 
4 147 Jake Lancaster 31 M 00:26:50 8.655914 
5 132 Paul Hedlund 33 M 00:29:49 9.618280 
6 120 Andy Dybvig 35 M 00:30:38 9.881720 
7 101 Erik Abraham 31 M 00:31:14 10.075269 
8 2811 john Scheff 33 M 00:32:40 10.537634 
9 157 Daniel Morgenbesser 35 M 00:33:59 10.962366 
10 113 Jack Cambest 30 M 00:35:31 11.456989 
11 125 Jon Fairbourne 32 M 00:36:37 11.811828 
12 152 Nick McLawhorn 32 M 00:36:54 11.903226 
13 195 Hans Weyandt 34 M 00:39:56 12.881720 
14 188 John Steingraeber 34 M 00:39:58 12.892473 
15 159 Jake Nyberg 31 M 00:40:26 13.043011 
16 144 David Krueger 37 M 00:40:51 13.177419 
DNF 2161 Nate Stabenow 35 M   

 
Male Age 40 to 49 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 2731 Rick Villalta 49 M 00:26:01 8.392473 
2 140 Christopher Kelly 48 M 00:26:39 8.596774 
3 102 Gregor Adriany 45 M 00:27:14 8.784946 
4 115 Tim Dillon 46 M 00:33:19 10.747312 
5 168 Lawrence Prine 42 M 00:33:57 10.951613 
6 129 James Grafing 47 M 00:41:50 13.494624 
7 199 Joel  Woodward 45 M 00:43:09 13.919355 
8 169 Rick Randall 48 M 00:46:32 15.010753 

 
Male Age 50 to 59 



Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 134 Craig Helmer 50 M 00:22:34 7.279570 
2 139 Dan Johnson 53 M 00:22:37 7.295699 
3 105 Blair Anderson 55 M 00:27:18 8.806452 
4 118 Rob Dybvig 50 M 00:48:56 15.784946 
 


